



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11536/2021**

SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through None

versus

M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVERS

.....Respondent

Through Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.02.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

Mr. Chawla states that copy of the petition has not been received by him. Let petitioners supply complete set of paper book to Mr.Chawla through e-mail at legisperitusgc@gmail.com within three days.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 14.02.2022, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 7, 2022/sk