



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11536/2021**

**SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.**

**..... Petitioners**

Through: **Mr Braham Singh and Mr Rohit V.  
Advocates.**

**versus**

**M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVERS**

**..... Respondent**

Through: **Mr Gulshan Chawla with Ms Smriti  
Kumari, Advocates.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**20.05.2022**

**%**

1. It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the matter has been referred to the mediation and the mediation proceedings are still underway and the next date fixed for mediation is 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2022.
2. List this matter on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.**

**MAY 20, 2022**

**MK**