



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11536/2021**

SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Braham Singh, Mr.Rohit Vidhurdi
and Mr.A.K.Vashishtha, Advocates

versus

M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVERS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Gulshan Chawla and Mr.Sanjay
Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.07.2022**

An adjournment is sought on behalf of both the parties as the matter is still pending before the Mediation Centre.

At joint request, list on 18.08.2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 5, 2022

rb