



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11536/2021**

SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Braham Singh with Mr. Rohit
Vidhuri with Mr. M.S. Vidhiri and
Mr. A.K. Vashishta, Advocates.

versus

M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVERS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.08.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties have not reached on any amicable settlement.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

Pleadings are not yet complete.

List the matter before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 20th October, 2022.

List before Court on 19th December, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 18, 2022

st