



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11536/2021**

SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashok Kr. Vashistha, Advocate

versus

M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVERS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.10.2022

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondent. Let counter affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List on 14.12.2022.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 20, 2022/sk