



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11536/2021**

SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharam Singh Adv.

versus

M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVER.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Mr. L.K
Tyagi, Mr. Krishnadas Marar, Mr.
Lavish Chhikara Advocates.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

14.12.2022

As per office report, counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent is lying under objection. Counsel for the respondent is directed to check up with the Registry and re-file the same after removing the objections.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.12.2022, the date already fixed for further directions.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 14, 2022