



\$~49

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11536/2021

SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Braham Singh, Mr.Rohit Vidhudi,
Ms.Manju & Ms.Ashok Kumar Vashisht, Advs.

versus

M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVERS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Gulshan Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

17.05.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment. The said request is not opposed.
2. List on 31.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 17, 2023

kk