



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11536/2021**

SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Braham Singh and Mr. Rohit
Vidhudi, Advocate

versus

M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

06.11.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. List on 25.04.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any