



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11536/2021

SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.

versus

M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

10.10.2025

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the Petitioners.
2. At request, list on 21.01.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/r