



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11536/2021**

SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Braham Singh, Advocate

versus

M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVERS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. None for the respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the proprietor of the respondent namely, *Mr.Sunil Sayal* has expired. He seeks some time to take the requisite steps in this regard.
3. List on 23.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

na