



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11536/2021

SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Braham Singh, Mr.Rohit Vidhuri,
Mr.N.S..Vidhudi and Ms.Manju, Advocates

versus

M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVERS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

1. The matter has been mentioned on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioners and submits that an application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC has been filed which is yet to be listed.
2. At his request, list on 18.08.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 23, 2026

na