



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010315842021

+ **W.P.(C) 11536/2021**

SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Gulshan Chawla, Ms.Kanupriya
Chawla and Mr.Manish Kumar, Advs.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 27611/2026 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC qua respondent) & CM
APPL. 27612/2026 (condonation of delay)**

Let reply to the application be filed within four weeks as prayed for with advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for disposal on 27.11.2026.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 10, 2026/sk