



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010315842021
+ **W.P.(C) 11536/2021**

SWAROOP SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Braham Singh, Mr. Rohit
Vidhudi, Mr. N.S. Vidhudi and Ms. Manju,
Advocates.

versus

M/S UNICA FREIGHT MOVERS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kanupriya Chawla, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

CM APPL. 27612/2026 (condonation of delay)

1. By way of the present application, filed under Order V of the Limitation Act, 1963, the applicant/appellant seeks condonation of delay of 10 days in filing the CM APPL. 27611/2026.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of 10 days in filing CM APPL. 27611/2026 is condoned.
3. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 27611/2026 (u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC)

4. Ms. Kanupriya Chawla, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, submits that she needs a week's time to seek instructions.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 14.09.2026.
6. The already scheduled date of 27.11.2026 before the Joint Registrar is cancelled.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/RW